2 0 3 S N & W N

gv—lr-ir—v-ln-an—lt—tr-tr-r-l
2 0 I AN E W NN = D

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Baboquivari District Administration 2009 Budget Amendment #1)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 08-701
at a regular scheduled session of the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council, held in
December; and
abudget amendment #1 was presented by the Baboquivari District Administration,
to utilize a portion of the $191,606.78 of identified carryover dollars for the
Baboquivari District Administration, (see attached) from previous years; and

the amount of $23,653.84 shall be amended to the 2009 Administration budget as

follows:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL AMOUNT +/-AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT

610.32-SALARIES $274,352.00 + $13,000.00 $287,352.00

620.32-FRINGE BENEFITS S8 77,375.04 +8% 2,153.84 $ 79,528.88

852.32-DONATION/CONT $ 24,050.00 + $ 8,500.00 $ 32,550.00
TOTAL +$23,653.84

And;

after discussion, the Tohono (’odham Legislative Council did approve the 2009
BaboquivariDistrict Administration budgetamendment#1, to utilize aportion of the
$191,606.78 of identified carryoverdolliars, (see attached), in the amountof$23,653.84
to above mentioned line items, and the remainder of $167,952.94 to be utilized ata
later date; and

this budget amendment #1 will increase the Baboguivari District Administration
2009 originalbudgetamount of$683,062.52t0$706,716.36; and alsoincrease the total

Babogquivari District 2009 original budgetamount 0 $1,707,656.42 t0 §1,731,310.26.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the

BabogquivariDistrict Administration 2009 budgetamendment#1, to utilize a portion
of the $191,606.78 of identified carryover dollars, see attached), in the amount of
$23,653.84 and apply to the above mentioned line items, and utilize the remaining

carryover dollars of $167,952.94 at a later date.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED this bundgetamendment#1, will also increase the Baboquivari District

Administration 2009 original budget amount 0£$683,062.52 to $706,716.36 and also
increasesthetotal BaboquivariDistrict 2009 original budgetamount 0f$1,707,656.42

to $1,731,310.26.




W-IAWME W N =

RESOLUTION NO. 08-701
(Approving Baboquivari District Administration 2009 Budget Amendment #1)
Page2o0f3

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, any changes in the justifications, additions and/or transfer of funds
between budgetline items are to be reviewed and approved by the Budget & Finance
Commiittee and the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Counncil.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 04™. Day
of DECEMBER, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,890.6 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 444.7 NOT VOTING; and 199.2[08] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Section 1 (dN2) and (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Toheno 0'Odham Nation, adopted
by the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

7/&m M

rlon M. Jose, Legislative C

lﬂ_%ay of Mﬁz__ 2008

ATTEST:

G St oy

Lucille Lopez, Actifg Legislative Secretary

X aayot W , 2008.

Said Resolution was swmitted for approvalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the _// day of _M_L_, 2008 at 2 '/ 7 o'clock,__ @M.,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article V1I of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or nupon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

o ply, por

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairmén ¢




O 0NN AW

b b B W W W W W WWWWNNNNEN pd ek

P
A

RESOLUTION NO. 08-701
(Approving Baboquivari District Administration 2009 Budget Amendment #1)
Page 3 of 3

pd /7
/] APPROVED onthe _/\ dayof __,2008

7
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 925 o'clock, ﬂ» M.

N

. ;
|
NED NORRYS, JRY, CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / j/ day of

Wm’/;‘/ » 2008, at f57 o'clock, _/ M.

Lucille Lopez, Acti;lg(f‘egislative Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERNON SMITH

RESOLUTION NO. 08-701

APPROVING BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION 2009 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1

DATE: DECEMBER 04, 2008
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absenp) 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)(Preseny)
. 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
(Vernon Smith) 158.45
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*2 1 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X X
( )} :
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
| 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
*¥ | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA X "
(Agnes Joaquin) 77.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
' 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL X
( ) 222.35
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X X
194.4 2 1£{ARY LOP%SZ X
’ ( ) 97.20
TOTAL 2,534.5 1,890.6 -0- 444.7 199.2
[08]

**PASSED VOTES




